RESOLUTION NO. _ 26103

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. W-
07-003-201  (2871), IMPROVEMENTS TO OXYGEN
GENERATION  SYSTEM AT MOCCASIN  BEND
WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT, WITH H&H BROWN,
INC., FROM THE CONTINGENCY FUNDS PREVIOUSLY
AUTHORIZED, WHICH CHANGE ORDER INCREASES THE
CONTRACT AMOUNT BY FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY-ONE
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR AND 59/100
DOLLARS ($481,644.59), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FIVE MILLION TWENTY-
- SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR AND
59/100 DOLLARS (8$5,027,544.59). ’ -

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order No. 1
relative to Contract No. W-07-003-201 (2871), Improvements to Oxygen Generation System at
Moccasin Bend Wastewater Treatment Plant, with H&H Brown, Inc., .from the contingency
funds previously authorized, which change order increases the contract amount by $481,644.59,

for a revised contract amount not to exceed $5,027,544.59.

ADOPTED: October 13 N 2009

Jadd




